


roles of individuals in society

Summary of Scores@ for Frequency of Work on Understanding Roles of Individuals in Society

% Scores
"Sometimes"| % Scores
Confidence | Standard or "Rarely" or
Roles Mean |Median| Factor”~ |Deviation|Variance| "Frequently" "Never"
Civic knowledge and engagement (local and

31|global) 2.74 | 3.00 0.09 0.84 0.71 61% 39%
32 Intercultural knowledge and competence 2.76 | 3.00 0.09 0.80 0.65 63% 38%
33 Aesthetic/artistic engagement 2.63 | 3.00 0.10 0.95 0.90 51% 49%
34 Environmental stewardship 2.60 | 3.00 0.10 0.87 0.75 55% 45%
35 Ethical reasoning and actions 3.02 | 3.00 0.09 0.86 0.73 74% 26%
|All SLO Roles Average 2.75| 3.00 0.10 0.86 0.75 61% 39%

**Scores based on a 4-point scale, 1-never, 2-rarely, 3-sometimes, 4-frequently. Note: "I'm not sure what this means" responses were not included.

capacities for integrative learning

Summary of Scores@ for Frequency of Work on Capacities for Integrative Learning

% Scores
"Sometimes"| % Scores
Confidence | Standard or "Rarely" or
Capacities Mean |Median| Factor”~ |Deviation |Variance| "Frequently" "Never"
Applying knowledge to new settings or to
36 solve complex problems 3.39 | 3.00 0.07 0.62 0.39 949% 6%
Applying skills to new settings or to solve
37 complex problems 3.37 | 3.00 0.07 0.66 0.44 91% 9%
|All SLO Roles Average 3.38| 3.00 0.07 0.64 0.42 92% 8%

**Scores based on a 4-point scale, 1-never, 2-rarely, 3-sometimes, 4-frequently. Note: "I'm not sure what this means" responses were not included.




Importance of General Education Requirements

& Mean: Entering Freshmen & Mean: Graduating Seniors

Writing for the Liberal Arts(FR)/College Writing(SR)
Mathematical/Symbolic Reasoning

Intellectual Community(FR)/First-Yr Seminar (SR)
Physical & Biological Sciences

Global:Ethic/Civic Responsibility

Global:People & Environment

Communication, Language,Lit,Phil

Global: International Perspective

Human Behavior, Social Proc/Inst

Artistic Performance

Global: Human Diversity

Foreign Language

Historical Perspectives

Fine Arts

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5
Mean Score: Scale 1-5, 5 high

Scores based on a 5-point scale, 1-not at all important, 2-somewhat important, 3-important, 4-quite important, 5-very important.
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Freshmen: How often have you worked on the following skills?

Critical thinking and problem solving

Applying knowledge to new settings or to solve complex problems
Applying skills to new settings or to solve complex problems
Collaboration/teamwork

Effective written communication

Effective oral communication

Creative thinking and artistic expression

Ethical reasoning and actions

Understanding and using quantitative information
Information and technology literacy

Intercultural knowledge and competence

Civic knowledge and engagement (local and global)
Effective multi-media communication

Aesthetic/artistic engagement

Environmental stewardship

1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00
Mean Scores: 1-4, 4 high

Scores based on a 4-point scale, 1-never, 2-rarely, 3-sometimes, 4-frequently.
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Fall 2013 Assessment of General Education Survey (AGE)
of Incoming Freshmen

N=78 N=43 N=29 N=34 N=148 N=332

Summary of Scores** for Importance of General Education Objectives

MEANS

No. of Courses Transferred to UMM:

4 or

0 1 2 3 more All
Qstn General Education Requirement courses| course | courses | courses | courses | Freshmen Sparklines
7 Intellectual Community 3.72 3.81 3.32 3.44 3.48 3.56 e
8 Artistic Performance 3.19 3.35 3.34 3.44 3.12 3.23 _
9 Writing for the Liberal Arts 3.78 3.95 3.62 3.56 3.68 3.72 E—
10 Mathematical/Symbolic Reasoning 3.60 3.30 3.31 3.36 3.74 3.58 —_—
11 Foreign Language 3.16 3.40 3.07 3.03 3.21 3.19 R
12 Human Behavior, Social Proc/Inst 3.39 3.26 3.28 3.38 3.43 3.38 ~—
13 Communication, Language,Lit,Phil 3.35 3.42 3.52 3.35 3.47 3.43 —_—
14 Historical Perspectives 3.14 3.05 3.31 2.94 3.15 3.13 —_—
15 Fine Arts 2.81 3.09 3.07 3.24 2.82 2.92 —_
16 |Physical & Biological Sciences 3.34 3.35 3.24 3.53 3.81 3.56 _
17 Global: Human Diversity 3.42 2.93 3.34 3.12 3.19 3.22 ~—
18|Global: International Perspective 3.44 3.26 3.28 3.32 3.42 3.38 ~—
19 Global:Ethic/Civic Responsibility 3.70 3.21 3.45 3.15 3.56 3.50 ~———
20 Global:People & Environment 3.45 3.40 3.24 3.38 3.55 3.46 —_—
|All Gen Ed Average 3.39 3.34 3.31 3.30 3.40 3.38 —

**Scores based on a 5-point scale, 1-not at all important, 2-somewhat important, 3-important, 4-quite important, 5-very important.

Summary of Scores*** for Agreement with General Education as Part of Curriculum

MEANS
No. of Courses Transferred to UMM:
4 or
0 1 2 3 more All

Statement courses| course | courses | courses | courses | Freshmen
General education courses will be a valuable
21 part of my education. 4.10 3.88 3.97 4.09 3.96 4.00

There is a connection between being a good \/\

citizen and what I will learn in general
22 education courses. 3.90 3.60 3.76 4.03 3.85 3.84

***Scores based on a 5-point scale, 1-strongly disagree, 2-disagree, 3-neutral, 4-agree, 5-strongly agree.

Fall 2013 Assessment of Learning Outcomes Survey (ALO)
of Incoming Freshmen

MEANS
No. of Courses Transferred to UMM:
4 or
0 1 2 3 more All
Skills courses| course | courses|courses|courses| Freshmen

23 Critical thinking and problem solving 3.42 3.53 3.45 3.41 3.48 3.46 —
24 Creative thinking and artistic expression 3.09 3.24 3.10 3.24 3.05 3.11 _
25 Effective written communication 3.18 3.33 3.31 3.24 3.30 3.27 —_
26 |Effective multi-media communication 2.87 2.70 2.61 2.76 2.66 2.72 —
27 Effective oral communication 3.21 3.14 2.86 3.26 3.15 3.15 —

Understanding and using quantitative
28 information 2.81 | 3.07 | 2.83 | 3.00 | 3.13 3.02 N
29 Information and technology literacy 2.90 2.90 3.04 3.03 2.87 2.91 —_—
30 Collaboration/teamwork 3.38 3.33 3.17 3.41 3.32 3.33 —

|AII SLO Skills Average 3.11 3.16 3.05 3.18 3.12 3.12 _~

**Scores based on a 4-point scale, 1-never, 2-rarely, 3-sometimes, 4-frequently.
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SCORE FREQUENCIES



AGE: Entering Freshman Assessment of General Education - Fall 2013

Questionl Which of the following best describes your start at UMM?

Response Frequency Percent
1 New high school student (recent graduate 295 88.3%
2 Post-secondary enrollment option (PSEO) 11 3.3%
3 Transfer student 21 6.3%
4 Non-traditional student 7 2.1%
Missing 0

Total Responses

334 100.0%

How many courses at other institutions or AP courses have
Question2 transferred (or will transfer) as credit to UMM?

| Response Frequency Percent
1 0 courses 78 23.5%
2 1 course 43 13.0%
3 2 courses 29 8.7%
4 3 courses 34 10.2%
5 4 or more courses 148 44.6%
[Missing 2

Total Responses

332 100.0%

Question3 Gender: I identify my gender as

Response Frequency Percent
1 Male 133 40.2%
2 Female 192 58.0%
3 Trans* 3 0.9%
4 Prefer not to disclose 3 0.9%
Missing 3

Total Responses

331 100.0%

Questions Race: (Questions 4 and 5 Combined and corrected for

4+5 double entries)

Response Frequency Percent
1 Alaska Native 5 1.5%
2 Asian 16 4.9%
3 Black or African American 15 4.6%
4 Hispanic or Latino 9 2.8%
5 Native American 25 7.6%
6 Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1 0.3%
7 White 244 74.6%
8 Other 4 1.2%
9 Unknown or prefer not to disclose 8 2.4%

Missing 7

Total Responses

327 100.0%

Question6 Citizenship

| Response Frequency Percent
1 U.S. citizen 320 97.0%
2 Permanent resident 2 0.6%
3 Temporary resident 8 2.4%
[Missing 4

Total Responses

330 100.0%
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How important is this objective to your education?

Question?7 Intellectual Community (IC)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 7 2.1%
2 Somewhat important 48 14.6%
3 Important 100 30.5%
4 Quite important 100 30.5%
5 Very important 73 22.3%

[Missing 6

Total Responses 328 100.0%

Question8 Artistic Performance (ArtP)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 28 8.4%
2 Somewhat important 80 24.1%
3 Important 81 24.4%
4 Quite important 75 22.6%
5 Very important 68 20.5%

[Missing 2

Total Responses 332 100.0%

Question9 Writing for the Liberal Arts (WLA)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 3 0.9%
2 Somewhat important 42 12.7%
3 Important 86 26.1%
4 Quite important 112 33.9%
5 Very important 87 26.4%

[Missing 4

Total Responses 330 100.0%

Question10 Mathematical/Symbolic Reasoning (M/SR)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 12 3.6%
2 Somewhat important 59 17.9%
3 Important 77 23.3%
4 Quite important 91 27.6%
5 Very important 91 27.6%

[Missing 4

Total Responses 330 100.0%

Questionll Foreign Language (FL)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 24 7.3%
2 Somewhat important 80 24.2%
3 Important 100 30.3%
4 Quite important 61 18.5%
5 Very important 65 19.7%

Missing 4

Total Responses 330 100.0%
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Questionl2 Human Behavior, Social Processes and Institutions (SS)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 12 3.6%
2 Somewhat important 58 17.5%
3 Important 118 35.6%
4 Quite important 78 23.6%
5 Very important 65 19.6%

[Missing 3

Total Responses 331 100.0%

Questionl3 Communication, Language, Literature, and Philosophy (Hum)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 10 3.0%
2 Somewhat important 56 16.9%
3 Important 107 32.3%
4 Quite important 99 29.9%
5 Very important 59 17.8%

[Missing 3

Total Responses 331 100.0%

Questionl4 Historical Perspectives (Hist)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 22 6.6%
2 Somewhat important 75 22.7%
3 Important 120 36.3%
4 Quite important 67 20.2%
5 Very important 47 14.2%

[Missing 3

Total Responses 331 100.0%

Questionl5 Fine Arts (FA)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 41 12.5%
2 Somewhat important 98 29.8%
3 Important 83 25.2%
4 Quite important 61 18.5%
5 Very important 46 14.0%

[Missing 5

Total Responses 329 100.0%

Question16 Physical and Biological Sciences (Sci/Sci-L)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 23 7.0%
2 Somewhat important 57 17.3%
3 Important 74 22.4%
4 Quite important 63 19.1%
5 Very important 113 34.2%

Missing 4

Total Responses 330 100.0%
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Questionl7 Human Diversity (HDiv)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 21 6.3%
2 Somewhat important 65 19.6%
3 Important 115 34.7%
4 Quite important 80 24.2%
5 Very important 50 15.1%

[Missing 3

Total Responses 331 100.0%

Questionl8 International Perspective (IP)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 15 6.3%
2 Somewhat important 56 19.6%
3 Important 115 34.7%
4 Quite important 78 24.2%
5 Very important 67 15.1%

[Missing 3

Total Responses 331 100.0%

Questionl9 Ethical and Civic Responsibility (E/CR)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 13 3.9%
2 Somewhat important 57 17.2%
3 Important 99 29.8%
4 Quite important 78 23.5%
5 Very important 85 25.6%

[Missing 2

Total Responses 332 100.0%

Question20 People and the Environment (Envt)

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Not at all important 8 2.4%
2 Somewhat important 59 17.8%
3 Important 109 32.8%
4 Quite important 83 25.0%
5 Very important 73 22.0%

[Missing 2

Total Responses 332 100.0%

Question21 Genl Ed courses will be a valuable part of my education.

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Strongly agree 88 26.8%
2 Agree 169 51.5%
3 Neutral 57 17.4%
4 Disagree 10 3.0%
5 Strongly disagree 4 1.2%

[Missing 6

Total Responses 328 100.0%
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There is a connection between being a good citizen and what

Question22 I will learn in general education courses.

| Response Frequency Percent
1 Strongly agree 70 21.1%
2 Agree 167 50.3%
3 Neutral 74 22.3%
4 Disagree 14 4.2%
5 Strongly disagree 7 2.1%

[Missing 2

Total Responses 332 100.0%
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ALO: Entering Freshman Assessment of Learning Outcomes -

Fall 2013

Before coming to UMM, how often did you work on developing each of

the following intellectual and practical skills?

Question23 Critical thinking and problem solving

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 169 52.6%
2 Sometimes 133 41.4%
3 Rarely 17 5.3%
4 Never 2 0.6%
5 I'm not sure what this means 0 0.0%

Missing 13

Total Responses 321 100.0%

Question24 Creative thinking and artistic expression

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 126 39.3%
2 Sometimes 112 34.9%
3 Rarely 73 22.7%
4 Never 9 2.8%
5 I'm not sure what this means 1 0.3%

Missing 13

Total Responses 321 100.0%

Question25 Effective written communication

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 141 44.1%
2 Sometimes 131 40.9%
3 Rarely 42 13.1%
4 Never 6 1.9%
5 I'm not sure what this means 0 0.0%

Missing 14

Total Responses 320 100.0%

Question26 Effective multi-media communication

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 61 19.1%
2 Sometimes 128 40.0%
3 Rarely 104 32.5%
4 Never 23 7.2%
5 I'm not sure what this means 4 1.3%

Missing 14

Total Responses 320 100.0%
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Question27 Effective oral communication

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 118 37.0%
2 Sometimes 132 41.4%
3 Rarely 63 19.7%
4 Never 4 1.3%
5 I'm not sure what this means 2 0.6%

Missing 15

Total Responses 319 100.0%

Question28 Understanding and using quantitative information

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 86 26.8%
2 Sometimes 148 46.1%
3 Rarely 66 20.6%
4 Never 7 2.2%
5 I'm not sure what this means 14 4.4%

Missing 13

Total Responses 321 100.0%

Question29 Information and technology literacy

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 80 25.0%
2 Sometimes 142 44.4%
3 Rarely 73 22.8%
4 Never 17 5.3%
5 I'm not sure what this means 8 2.5%

Missing 14

Total Responses 320 100.0%

Question30 Collaboration/teamwork

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 149 46.3%
2 Sometimes 134 41.6%
3 Rarely 35 10.9%
4 Never 4 1.2%
5 I'm not sure what this means 0 0.0%

Missing 12

Total Responses 322 100.0%

Before coming to UMM, how often did you work on developing an

understanding of the following roles of individuals in society?

Question31 Civic knowledge and engagement (local and global)

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 61 19.2%
2 Sometimes 127 39.9%
3 Rarely 102 32.1%
4 Never 19 6.0%
5 I'm not sure what this means 9 2.8%

Missing 16

Total Responses 318 100.0%
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Question32 Intercultural knowledge and competence

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 57 18.0%
2 Sometimes 138 43.5%
3 Rarely 102 32.2%
4 Never 15 4.7%
5 I'm not sure what this means 5 1.6%

Missing 17

Total Responses 317 100.0%

Question33 Aesthetic/artistic engagement

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 69 21.7%
2 Sometimes 91 28.6%
3 Rarely 118 37.1%
4 Never 34 10.7%
5 I'm not sure what this means 6 1.9%

Missing 16

Total Responses 318 100.0%

Question34 Environmental stewardship

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 46 14.6%
2 Sometimes 115 36.4%
3 Rarely 105 33.2%
4 Never 29 9.2%
5 I'm not sure what this means 21 6.6%

Missing 18

Total Responses 316 100.0%

Question35 Ethical reasoning and actions

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 103 32.4%
2 Sometimes 129 40.6%
3 Rarely 66 20.8%
4 Never 15 4.7%
5 I'm not sure what this means 5 1.6%

Missing 16

Total Responses 318 100.0%
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Before coming to UMM, how often did you work on developing the following

capacities for integrative learning?

Question36 Applying knowledge to new settings or to solve complex

problems

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 144 45.6%
2 Sometimes 152 48.1%
3 Rarely 17 5.4%
4 Never 2 0.6%
5 I'm not sure what this means 1 0.3%

Missing 18

Total Responses 316 100.0%

Question37 Applying skills to new settings or to solve complex problems

Response Frequency Percent
1 Frequently 148 46.7%
2 Sometimes 138 43.5%
3 Rarely 29 9.1%
4 Never 1 0.3%
5 I'm not sure what this means 1 0.3%

Missing 17

Total Responses 317 100.0%

UMM Institutional Research
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